

## APPROVED SCHEDULE OF FEES

SCHEDULE	FEE
Membership Fee	\$10.00
Auto loan (personal vehicle)	\$50.00
Auto loan (commercial vehicle)	\$100.00
Auto loan Refinance (personal vehicle)	\$50.00
Auto loan Refinance (commercial vehicle)	\$100.00
Refinance current auto loan	\$50.00
Personal loan - below \$10,000	\$50.00
Personal loan - \$10,000 and above	\$100.00
Personal loan Rebooking- below \$10,000	\$50.00
Personal loan Rebooking - \$10,000 and above	\$100.00
Share secured loan	\$10.00
Paper statement fee	\$2.00
Statement copy fee	\$2.00
Skip-a-payment (balance above \$2,000)	\$50.00
Deposit Item Return	\$25.00
Items Sent to Collection	\$20.00/Item
Returned ACH	\$25.00
Late Loan Payment Fee	\$25.00
Account Closure	\$15.00
(If account closed within 90 days)	
Account Research/Reconciliation Fee	\$30.00/Hour
Inactive Account Activation after one year(s)	\$5.00/Month
Legal Process Fee (tax levies, summons)	\$50.00
Photocopy	\$1.00/Copy
Returned Mail	\$3.00/Item
Telephone Transfer (by staff member, not audio response, or ATM)	\$2.00/Transfer
Western Union	\$25.00/Transfer
Wire Transfer (Incoming) - Domestic	\$10.00/Transfer
Wire Transfer (Outgoing) - Domestic	\$25.00/Transfer
Wire Transfer (Incoming) - International	\$25.00/Transfer
Wire Transfer (Outgoing) - International	\$50.00/Transfer
Regular Share – Excessive Withdrawal Fee (after 6 withdrawals)	\$2.50/withdrawal
Stop payment	\$25.00/transaction
Escheatment Fees	\$50.00/ account